
 
Y11 Summer Exams – May/June 2023 (Final version) 

 
Week 1 

Date Start time Duration Subject 
Tuesday 16th May 9am 1 hr 15 mins / 1 hr 45 mins   Biology Paper 1 (F/H) 
Wednesday 17th May 9am 2 hrs English Literature: Component 1 
Thursday 18th May 9am 1 hr 15 mins History (Paper 1): Thematic study and historic environment 
Thursday 18th May 9am / 1pm 2 hrs BTEC Engineering: Responding to an Engineering Brief (Practical) 
Friday 19th May 9am 1 hr 30 mins Maths (Paper 1): Non-Calculator (F/H) 
Friday 19th May 1pm 1 hr 30 mins Computer Science: Computer Systems  

 

Week 2 
Date Start time Duration Subject 
Monday 22nd May 9am 1 hr 15 mins / 1 hr 45 mins   Chemistry Paper 1 (F/H) 
Monday 22nd May 1pm 1 hr 30 mins Geography (Paper 1) 
Monday 22nd May 1pm 2 hrs BTEC Enterprise: Promotion and Finance for Enterprise 
Monday 22nd May 1pm 1 hr 30 mins BTEC Engineering: Responding to an Engineering Brief (Written) 
Tuesday 23rd May 9am 35 mins / 45 mins 

45 mins / 1 hr 
French Listening (F/H) 
French Reading (F/H) 

Wednesday 24th May 9am 2 hrs 30 mins English Literature: Component 2 
Thursday 25th May 9am 1 hr 15 mins / 1 hr 45 mins   Physics Paper 1 (F/H) 
Thursday 25th May 1pm 1 hr 30 mins Computer Science: Computer Thinking, Alga Rhythms and Programming 

 

*** HALF TERM *** 

 
 



 
Y11 Summer Exams – May/June 2023 

 
Week 3 

Date Start time Duration Subject 
Monday 5th June 9am 1 hr 45 mins English Language: Component 1 

Monday 5th June 1pm 1 hr 5 mins / 1 hr 15 mins French Writing (F/H) 
Wednesday 7th June 9am 1 hr 30 mins Maths (Paper 2): Calculator (F/H) 
Wednesday 7th June 1pm 1hr 45 mins History (Paper 2): British depth study and Period study 
Thursday 8th June 9am 1 hr 45 mins Further Maths (Paper 1) 
Friday 9th June 9am 1 hr 30 mins Geography (Paper 2) 
Friday 9th June 1pm 1 hr 15 mins / 1 hr 45 mins Biology Paper 2 (F/H)  

 
Week 4 

Date Start time Duration Subject 
Monday 12th June 9am 2 hrs English Language: Component 2 
Monday 12th June 1pm 1 hr 15 mins Creative iMedia: Pre-production skills 
Tuesday 13th June 9am 1 hr 15 mins / 1 hr 45 mins Chemistry Paper 2 (F/H) 
Wednesday 14th June 9am 1 hr 30 mins Maths (Paper 3): Calculator (F/H) 
Thursday 15th June 9am 1 hr 20 mins History (Paper 3): Modern depth study 
Friday 16th June 9am 1 hr 15 mins / 1 hr 45 mins Physics Paper 2 (F/H) 
Friday 16th June 1pm 1 hr 15 mins Geography (Paper 3) 

 

 
 
 
 



 
Y11 Summer Exams – May/June 2022 

 
Week 5 

Date Start time Duration Subject 
Wednesday 21st June 9am 1 hr 30 mins Hospitality & Catering: Hospitality & catering industry 
Wednesday 21st June 1pm 1 hr 45 mins Further Maths (Paper 2) 

 

 

Summer 2023 contingency days 

Should any exams need rescheduling by the awarding bodies due to significant national disruption, there are three contingency days set aside for this. 
Students must be available for these dates: 

Thursday 8th June - Afternoon 

Thursday 15th June - Afternoon 

Wednesday 28th June – Full day 


